selling are all permitted.

Section 5.1

Section 5.2,
Section 5.3
and Section
5.5

1.3 Overview of CVC Limited
  Further
Item Summary information

CVC Limited Prospectus12

  Further
Item Summary information

Investment overview (cont.)1

1.3 Overview of CVC Limited (cont.)

What is CVC
Group’s financial
performance and
position?

Historical consolidated statement of financial performance Section 7

   6 Months Ended
 30 Jun 2022  31 Dec 2022
 (Audited) (Reviewed)
In thousands of AUD ($'000) ($'000)

Income

Profit from development properties  6,356   3,518

Change in fair value of investment property  5,823   -

Interest income  20,283   4,717

Equity investment profits  951   3,191

Other income  4,202   634

TOTAL INCOME  37,615   12,060

TOTAL EXPENSES  (13,204)  (8,102)

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST AND TAX  24,411   3,958

Finance costs  (9,247)  (3,768)

Income tax expense  (2,256)  (122)

NET PROFIT AFTER TAX  12,908   68

Pro forma consolidated statement of financial position

 31 Dec 22 Pro Forma 31 Dec 2022 (Unaudited)
 (Reviewed) $30 million Offer size  (1) $50 million Offer size  (2)

In thousands of AUD ($'000) Adjustment Balance Adjustment Balance

ASSETS

Total Current Assets  127,088   3,083   130,171   (1,366)  125,722

Total Non Current Assets  136,417   422   136,839   605   137,022

Total Assets 263,505   3,505   267,010   (761)  262,744

LIABILITIES

Total Current Liabilities 73,974   (24,938)  49,036   (48,244)  25,730

Total Non Current Liabilities  19,342   29,933   49,275   49,871   69,213

Total Liabilities 93,316   4,995   98,311   1,627   94,943

NET ASSETS/EQUITY 170,189   (1,490)  168,699   (2,388)  167,801

What are the
business segments
of CVC?

CVC’s business currently includes investments in:

•   Property (direct and indirect exposure, including loans, preference equity, joint
ventures and direct property);

•   Listed equity (ASX listed companies and trusts);

•   Private equity (unlisted emerging and high growth companies); and

•   Funds management (listed equities managers, property investment managers
and debt managers).

Section 5.1
and Section
5.3

(1)   $30 million Offer size assumes that $25 million CVCG will rollover into CVC Notes 2 under the
Reinvestment Offer and $5 million will be raised from the New Money Offer.

[…]

Dividends paid  (7,179)  (15,104)  (5,982)

Share/convertible note buy-backs  (4,976)  (3,514)  (1,483)

Transaction with non-controlling interest  5,703   1,049   (110)

CASH MOVEMENT FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES  (2,683)  (13,035)  (9,631)

NET CHANGE IN CASH BALANCES  33,128   (29,345)  2,026

Opening cash balances  22,626   55,754   26,409

CLOSING CASH BALANCES  55,754   26,409   28,435

71

CVC Limited Prospectus

7.4 Pro Forma Historical Financial Information

7.4.1 Pro Forma Historical Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

The table below sets out the Pro Forma Historical Consolidated Statement of Financial Position of CVC as at 31 December
2022.

The Pro Forma Historical Consolidated Statement of Financial Position of CVC is provided for illustrative purposes and will
not necessarily reflect the actual position and balances as at the date of this Prospectus or at the conclusion of the Offer.

  Pro Forma 31 Dec 2022 Pro Forma 31 Dec 2022
 31 Dec 22 $30 million Offer size (2) $50 million Offer size (3)

   (Reviewed) Adjustment Balance Adjustment Balance
In thousands of AUD  ($'000) ($'000) ($'000) ($'000) ('000)

FINANCIAL POSITION

ASSETS

Current Assets

Cash (1)  28,435   3,083   31,518   (1,366)  27,069

Loans and receivables   42,166   -   42,166   -   42,166

Equity Investments   7,777   -   7,777   -   7,777

Investment properties   48,216   -   48,216   -   48,216

Other assets   494   -   494   -   494

Total Current Assets   127,088   3,083   130,171   (1,366)  125,722

Non Current Assets

Loans and receivables   26,790   -   26,790   -   26,790

Equity investments   64,628   -   64,628   -   64,628

Investment properties   39,109   -   39,109   -   39,109

Deferred tax assets (4)  4,181   422   4,603   605   4,786

Other assets   1,709   -   1,709   -   1,709

Total Non Current Assets   136,417   422   136,839   605   137,022

Total Assets   263,505   3,505   267,010   (761)  262,744

LIABILITIES

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables   5,238   -   5,238   -   5,238

Borrowings (5), (7)  65,901   (24,788)  41,113   (47,954)  17,947

Provisions   601   -   601   -   601

Tax liability   2,234   (150)  2,084   (290)  1,944

Total Current Liabilities   73,974   (24,938)  49,036   (48,244)  25,730

Non Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables   1,195   -   1,195   -   1,195

Borrowings (6)  16,175   30,000   46,175   50,000   66,175

Deferred tax liability (4)  1,972   (67)  1,905   (129)  1,843

Total Non Current Liabilities   19,342   29,933   49,275   49,871   69,213

Total Liabilities   93,316   4,995   98,311   1,627   94,943

NET ASSETS/EQUITY   170,189   (1,490)  168,699   (2,388)  167,801

CVC Limited Prospectus72

Financial Information (cont.)7

7.4.2 Notes on the Pro Forma Historical Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

The Pro Forma Historical Consolidated Statement of Financial Position is based on the reviewed statutory historical
consolidated statement of financial position of CVC as at 31 December 2022 adjusted to reflect the impact of the CVC
Notes 2 issue and other matters noted below.

The Pro Forma Historical Consolidated Statement of Financial Position is presented on two scenarios the being an
assumed offer size of $30 million and an assumed offer size of $50 million pursuant to the Offer. Each scenario is